

August 30, 2012 AET 12-0049

ATTN: Document Control Desk Ms. Catherine Haney, Director Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

American Centrifuge Lead Cascade Facility
Docket Number 70-7003; License Number SNM-7003
American Centrifuge Plant
Docket Number 70-7004; License Number SNM-2011
Notification of Change in Distribution for Regulatory Correspondence for USEC Inc.

Dear Ms. Haney:

Due to both organizational and personnel changes, USEC Inc. (USEC) hereby notifies the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission of changes to the distribution list for regulatory correspondence related to the American Centrifuge Program, including correspondence related to USEC's American Centrifuge Limited Liability Companies. Correspondence should continue to be addressed to me, with copies as shown below:

Mr. Steven R. Penrod, Vice President, Enrichment Operations; Mr. Daniel W. Rogers, General Manager, American Centrifuge Plant Operations; and Mr. Vernon J. Shanks, Regulatory Manager USEC Inc. 3930 U.S. 23 South P.O. Box 628 Piketon, OH 45661

Mr. Paul E. Sullivan, Vice President, American Centrifuge USEC Inc. 6903 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD 20817

MMSSOI

Ms. Catherine Haney August 30, 2012 AET 12-0049, Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (301) 564-3470 or Vernon J. Shanks at (740) 897-2343.

Sincerely,

Peter J. Miner

Director, Nuclear Safety and Safeguards

cc:

J. Downs, NRC NMSS

K. Everly, NRC NSIR

B. Smith, NRC NMSS

O. Siurano, NRC NMSS

B. Stapleton, NRC NSIR